prope1iy consists of approximately 21.4600 acres, together with all improvements, fixtures, 

and appurtenances thereon. (Gaston County Parcel ID: 170825). Hereinafter, this is referred 

to as the "Property." 

2. Purchase Price: The proposed purchase price for the Property shall be Two Million Six 

Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,600,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), payable in 

cash or other immediately available funds at Closing. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit: Within five (5) business days following the full execution of the 

Purchase and Sale Agreement (PSA), Buyer shall deliver to Seller an earnest money deposit